AGENDA

Committee

Date and Time

~ ’ County Hall
X / I Cardiff
/ CF10 4UW

(/ Tel: (029) 2087 2000
. ‘»
i) Y

Neuadd y Sir
CARDIFE | comaae
w Ffén: (029) 2087 2000

CORPORATE PARENTING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2023, 2.00 PM

of Meeting
Venue CR 4, COUNTY HALL - MULTI LOCATION MEETING
Membership Councillor Merry (Chair)
Councillors Ash-Edwards, Kaaba, Lay, Lewis, Lister, Littlechild,
Naughton and Taylor
Time
approx.
1 Appointment of the Chair and Committee 2.00 pm

To note that Council, at its Annual Meeting appointed Councillor Sarah
Merry as Chair of the Committee for the 2023 — 2024 municipal year
and the following Members to the Committee:

Councillors Ash-Edwards, Kaaba, Lay, Lewis, Lister, Littlechild,
Naughton and Taylor

2 Terms of Reference

To note that Council, at its Annual Meeting agreed the Terms of
Reference as set out in the papers.

3 Apologies for Absence

To receive apologies for absence.

4 Declarations of Interest

To be made at the start of the agenda item in question, in accordance
with the Members’ Code of Conduct.

5 Minutes (Pages 3 - 8)

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the previous meeting.

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

By receiving this Agenda Pack electronically you have saved the Authority approx. £2.45 in printing costs



10

11

12

13

14

15

My Things Matter Campaign/Pledge (Pages 9 - 22)

Children and Young People Emotional Wellbeing Mental Health
Service (Pages 23 - 34)

Statutory Health and Information for Looked After Children
(Pages 35 - 42)

Enfys Overview (Pages 43 - 56)

Emotional Wellbeing Project (Pages 57 - 68)

Performance Dashboard - Quarter 4 2022 - 2023 (Pages 69 - 76)
Member Visit Programme (Pages 77 - 80)

Forward Work Programme May 2023 - April 2024 (Pages 81 - 86)
Urgent Items (if any)

Date of next meeting

The date of the next meeting of the Committee is on Monday 2 October
2023 at 2.00 pm.

Davina Fiore

Director Governance & Legal Services

Date: Tuesday, 20 June 2023

Contact: Mandy Farnham, 02920 872618, Mandy.Farnham@cardiff.gov.uk

This document is available in Welsh / Mae’r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

2.10 pm

2.20 pm

2.35 pm

2.45 pm
3.00 pm
3.20 pm
3.35 pm

3.45 pm



