

County Hall
Cardiff
CF10 4UW
Tel: (029) 2087 2000

Neuadd y Sir
Caerdydd
CF10 4UW
Ffôn: (029) 2087 2000

AGENDA

COMMITTEE CORPORATE PARENTING ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Date and Time of Meeting

MONDAY, 26 JUNE 2023, 2.00 PM

Venue CR 4, COUNTY HALL - MULTI LOCATION MEETING

Membership Councillor Merry (Chair)

Councillors Ash-Edwards, Kaaba, Lay, Lewis, Lister, Littlechild,

Naughton and Taylor

Time approx.

1 Appointment of the Chair and Committee

2.00 pm

To note that Council, at its Annual Meeting appointed Councillor Sarah Merry as Chair of the Committee for the 2023 – 2024 municipal year and the following Members to the Committee:

Councillors Ash-Edwards, Kaaba, Lay, Lewis, Lister, Littlechild, Naughton and Taylor

2 Terms of Reference

To note that Council, at its Annual Meeting agreed the Terms of Reference as set out in the papers.

3 Apologies for Absence

To receive apologies for absence.

4 Declarations of Interest

To be made at the start of the agenda item in question, in accordance with the Members' Code of Conduct.

5 Minutes (*Pages 3 - 8*)

To approve as a correct record the minutes of the previous meeting.

This document is available in Welsh / Mae'r ddogfen hon ar gael yn Gymraeg

6	My Things Matter Campaign/Pledge (Pages 9 - 22)	2.10 pm
7	Children and Young People Emotional Wellbeing Mental Health Service (Pages 23 - 34)	2.20 pm
8	Statutory Health and Information for Looked After Children (Pages 35 - 42)	2.35 pm
9	Enfys Overview (Pages 43 - 56)	2.45 pm
10	Emotional Wellbeing Project (Pages 57 - 68)	3.00 pm
11	Performance Dashboard - Quarter 4 2022 - 2023 (Pages 69 - 76)	3.20 pm
12	Member Visit Programme (Pages 77 - 80)	3.35 pm
13	Forward Work Programme May 2023 - April 2024 (Pages 81 - 86)	3.45 pm
14	Urgent Items (if any)	
15	Date of next meeting	

The date of the next meeting of the Committee is on Monday 2 October 2023 at 2.00 pm.

Davina Fiore Director Governance & Legal Services

Date: Tuesday, 20 June 2023

Contact: Mandy Farnham, 02920 872618, Mandy.Farnham@cardiff.gov.uk